# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8105854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHENGYI WANG	01/15/2018
LEI FANG	01/15/2018
BINGSHI GUO	01/15/2018
JINGWU ZANG	01/22/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I-MAB	
Street Address:	4TH FLOOR, WILLOW HOUSE	
Internal Address:	CRICKET SQUARE, PO BOX 2804	
City:	GRAND CAYMAN	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1112	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16989702	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** wtokmakidis@jonesday.com, dtran@jonesday.com,

jianlewang@jonesday.com, melissahe@jonesday.com,

bliang@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 2: ATTN: WENDY TOKMAKIDIS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

13371-226-999
DAI TRAN
/Dai Tran/
08/09/2023
_ 

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 064543 FRAME: 0214

508058700

source=13371-226-999\_Executed Assignments\_Inventors\_to\_I-Mab\_Cayman\_Islands#page1.tif source=13371-226-999\_Executed Assignments\_Inventors\_to\_I-Mab\_Cayman\_Islands#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064543 FRAME: 0215

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Zhengyi Wang, Lei Fang, and Bingshi Guo, all Chinese citizens, and Jingwu Zang, a United States citizen, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to I-Mab, a company organized and existing under the laws of Cayman Islands, with its principal address at 4th Floor, Willow House, Cricket Square, PO Box 2804, Grand Cayman KY1-1112, Cayman Islands; its respective successor(s) and assign(s), all hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE";

- (1) our entire right, title and interest in the United States and all other countries throughout the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries disclosed in an international patent application entitled "Novel CD47 Monoclonal Antibodies and Uses Thereof," filed with the United States Receiving Office on October 20, 2017, and assigned application number PCT/US2017/057535 (the "Patent Application");
- (2) our full and complete right to file national/regional phase patent applications claiming priority to or based on the Patent Application identified above in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, in the United States and any other country/region of the world, or to file one or more international applications claiming priority to or based on the Patent Application identified above under any international treaty such as the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and
- (3) our entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue from either directly or indirectly (through priority claim) any patent applications mentioned above in the United States and all other countries/regions of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, and divisions thereof.

We hereby agree that prior to the filing of the Patent Application, all of our rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Application and any future patent applications claiming priority thereto or based thereon (including any International Patent Application and any national phase filing therefrom for the inventions or discoveries disclosed or described in the Patent Application) were vested in the ASSIGNEE.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for the inventions and/or discoveries disclosed in the Patent Application, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on the inventions and/or discoveries or the Patent Application.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on the inventions and/or discoveries in the Patent Application and any patent applications claiming priority thereto or based thereon throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

至飞藏	/s/	Date: 01.16.2018
Zhengyi Wang		
Lei Fang	/s/	Date: Jan. 15, 2018
中的体	/\$/	Date: 25, 2018
Bingshi Guo	/s/	Date: () em. 22, 201
Jingwu Zang		

Page 2 of 2